# ► KAIZEN<sup>™</sup> Insight Tours

Pure Improvement

# KAIZEN™ Insight Tour 2. – 6. December, 2019 Japan, Nagoya

Fellow KAIZENers,

Kaizen Institute has been offering learning Tour services in Japan since 1981. The experience provides participants a real insight of KAIZEN™.

To successfully create the corporate culture to develop sustainable transformation, the principles must be understood and the system to implement such culture must be incorporated into organizations.

Through KAIZEN™ Insight Tours, you will learn;

- Authentic Lean and KAIZEN™ principles
- Corporate Strategy based on KAIZEN™
- How to create and maintain a KAIZEN™ Culture
- Leadership skills and how to develop people
- Various KAIZEN™ practices

Lead by KAIZEN™ experts, the Tour will include both strategic and tactical elements via Gemba Walks, lectures and interactive discussions. We will navigate how your organization gains strength through this learning experience.

#### One must experience, for one to understand the true essence of KAIZEN™

Europe · Americas · Asia-Pacific · Middle East · Africa © Kaizen Institute 1985-2019. KAIZEN", GEMBAKAIZEN" and other associated marks are registered trademarks of Kaizen Global Enterprises, its subsidiaries, licensees or IP holders worldwide. Kaizen Institute is a subsidiary of Kaizen Global Enterprises, which is registered and licensed as a free zone company under the rules and regulations of the DMCC.



## kaizen.com



### Program

This Tour includes both manufacturing and non-manufacturing site visits. Orientation/Kick off: **5 PM Monday, December 2** Closing session: **Mid afternoon Friday, December 6** \*Program does not include a visit to Toyota. For those who are interested in, we will assist you by providing information about how to register for their public Tour.

KAIZEN™ Insight Tours are designed to provide the understanding of the key elements of how KAIZEN™ minded companies can succeed and thrive. You will witness and feel what you can only experience in Japan.

#### Tour Fee: 4.900,- EUR

Included: Facilitation/Consulting/Interpretation, accommodation, meals, transportation during the tour. Airfare, airport transportation and personal incidentals excluded.

For more details of the program, please contact us at: <u>kaizentours@kaizen.com</u>. Let us welcome you in Japan where KAIZEN<sup>™</sup> was born to get the true essence of the business secret. Seats are limited.

# Improving the World with Everyone, Everywhere, Every Day – The KAIZEN™ Way

Over the last three decades, Kaizen Institute has been the leading provider of a sustainable, competitive advantage for all industries. Our clients achieve successful organizational transformations with a long term, people - based business excellence system. We help them improve quality, cost, delivery, service and motivation which leads to better results, growth and development. Our defined methodologies increase the ability to change and significantly transform the organizational culture. We work with people at all levels to be equipped with the principles and tools necessary to enhance only value-added activities. As a result, business goals and high values are achieved throughout the entire organization. Kaizen Institute provides authentic, holistic and practical services worldwide. We serve our clients through consultation, training and certification programs, seminars and networking events, benchmarking and insight tours, award programs, and various publications including books, training materials and online learning. Kaizen Institute, Ltd. Bahnhofplatz 6300 Zug Switzerland Phone + 41 (0) 41 725 42 80 www.kaizen.com

GEMBAKAIZEN

Europe · Americas · Asia-Pacific · Middle East · Africa © Kaizen Institute 1985-2019. KAIZEN<sup>\*\*</sup>, GEMBAKAIZEN<sup>\*\*</sup> and other associated marks are registered trademarks of Kaizen Global Enterprises, its subsidiaries, licensees or IP holders worldwide. Kaizen Institute is a subsidiary of Kaizen Global Enterprises, which is registered and licensed as a free zone company under the rules and regulations of the DMCC.